

## Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar, Tal. Sinnar, Dist. Nashik (MS)

## **RTI DECLARATION**

## Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b) of Right to Information Act, 2005

Section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar, Tal. Sinnar, Dist. Nashik (MS), PIN 422103. The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune. As per the provisions of the Right to Information Act 2005, any information falling in the domain of the college can be obtained from it, if otherwise not restricted as per the provisions of the Act. Citizens can seek information by submitting a written request with name, address, contact number and particulars of the information sought. The duly signed request may be addressed to the Public Information Officer, G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar, Tal. Sinnar, Dist. Nashik (MS), PIN 422103, along with the required fees. In case the applicant is not satisfied with the answer or doesn't get the reply within stipulated time, he/she can file an appeal with the Appellate Authority. Copies of documents will be charged according to the rates fixed by the State Information Commission of Maharashtra.

## **Contact Details of Public Information Officers.**

Sr. No	<b>Appealing Officers</b>	Name	Designation	Email ID	<b>Contact No</b>
1	Appellate Officer	Dr. P. V. Rasal	Principal	sinnarcollege001@yahoo.com	9421605794
2	Public Information Officer	Mr. V. V. Gawale	Office Superintendent	srcollege.sinnar@mvp.edu.in	9637465513
3	Information Officer	Mr. D. P. Dagale	Junior Clerk	dipdagale1390@gmail.com	9689644347
4	Legal Advisor	Adv. Uttam Ramesh Abhale	Advocate	uttam_abhale@yahoo.com	9922447488

Right to Information Act 2005:

1) <a href="https://rti.gov.in/">https://rti.gov.in/</a> 2) <a href="https://rti.maharashtra.gov.in/">https://rti.gov.in/</a> 2) <a href="https://rti.maharashtra.gov.in/">https://rti.maharashtra.gov.in/</a>



Principal
G. M. D. Arts, B. W. Commerce and
Science College, Sinnar, Dist. Nashik